Annexure –I and all Tenders must be submitted in the format prescribed for the purpose 
available in the Annexure –V 

5. Tender document may be obtained from the above addresses between 11.00 a.m. to 4.00 
p.m. from the date of advertisement on all working days either in person or by post by paying 
a non-refundable amount of Rs.2,950/- (Rupees two thousand nine hundred and fifty only) 
including GST 18% (Rs.2500+Rs.450) by means of Demand Draft in favour of SALEM PRINTS 
CLUSTER SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED payable at Salem as the cost of tender document. 
Alternatively, the tender document can also be downloaded from the websites :